Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 4/22/19

Extend Leave of
Absence

New Leave of
Absence

Resignation

Resignation from
Leave of Absence

Retirement

Monday, April 22, 2019

Last Name

Clark

Thomas

Cinfio

Means

Ornelas

Thomas

Johnson

Evans

Hinojosa

Abele

Harris

First Name

Kimberly

Kathleen

Christina

Naomi

Maria

Kathleen

Ashley

Nena

Marylou

Amy

Sandra

Present Location

Robert Shearer

CPHS

El Monte

Westwood

District Wide

CPHS

Sequoia Middle

YVHS

Meadow Homes

El Monte

NHS

Position

DHH

AVID

4th Grade

SDC

EL Support Teacher

AVID

6th Grade CORE

SDC

Transitional Kinderga

2nd Grade

SDC

Effective Date

7/1/19

7/1/19

7/1/19

7/1/19

7/1/19

3/15/19

6/5/19

3/13/19

3/16/19

11/8/19

6/5/19

Board Date

4/22/19
4/22/19
4/22/19
4/22/19
4/22/19
4/22/19
4/22/19
4/22/19
4/22/19
4/22/19

4/22/19
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Retirement

Return from Leave
of Absence

Monday, April 22, 2019

Last Name

Hewgley

Hodes

Reyes

Schneider

Shelby

Terminello

Townlin

First Name

Virignia

Cynthia

Raul

William

Margaret

Ellen

Wendy

Present Location

Valhalla

Valhalla

MDHS

El Monte

Foothill

Valle Verde

Sun Terrace

Position

5th Grade

Kindergarten

Math

5th Grade

Physical Education

SDC

4th Grade

Effective Date Board Date

6/5/19

6/30/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

6/5/19

7/1/19

4/22/19

4/22/19

4/22/19

4/22/19

4/22/19

4/22/19

4/22/19
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