Certificated Personnel Actions - Board Meeting 4/22/19

	Extend Leave of Absence		First Name Kimberly	Present Location Robert Shearer	Position DHH	Effective Date 7/1/19	Board Date 4/22/19
		Thomas	Kathleen	CPHS	AVID	7/1/19	4/22/19
	New Leave of Absence	Cinfio	Christina	El Monte	4th Grade	7/1/19	4/22/19
		Means	Naomi	Westwood	SDC	7/1/19	4/22/19
		Ornelas	Maria	District Wide	EL Support Teacher	7/1/19	4/22/19
		Thomas	Kathleen	CPHS	AVID	3/15/19	4/22/19
	Resignation	Johnson	Ashley	Sequoia Middle	6th Grade CORE	6/5/19	4/22/19
	Resignation from Leave of Absence	Evans	Nena	YVHS	SDC	3/13/19	4/22/19
		Hinojosa	Marylou	Meadow Homes	Transitional Kinderga	3/16/19	4/22/19
	Retirement	Abele	Amy	El Monte	2nd Grade	11/8/19	4/22/19
		Harris	Sandra	NHS	SDC	6/5/19	4/22/19

Monday, April 22, 2019 Page 1 of 2

	Last Name	First Name	Present Location	Position	Effective Date	Board Date
Retirement	Hewgley	Virignia	Valhalla	5th Grade	6/5/19	4/22/19
	Hodes	Cynthia	Valhalla	Kindergarten	6/30/19	4/22/19
	Reyes	Raul	MDHS	Math	6/5/19	4/22/19
* *	Schneider	William	El Monte	5th Grade	6/5/19	4/22/19
	Shelby	Margaret	Foothill	Physical Education	6/5/19	4/22/19
	Terminello	Ellen	Valle Verde	SDC	6/5/19	4/22/19
Return from Leave	Townlin	Wendy	Sun Terrace	4th Grade	7/1/19	4/22/19